United States Circuit Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT.

J. W. ROBINSON, as Assignee of a Certain Judgment Entered in the Circuit Court of the United States for the Western District of Washington, Northern Division, in the Cause Entitled HANNAH O'CALLAGHAN and EDWARD CORCORAN, Complainants, vs. TERRENCE O'BRIEN, as Administrator of the Estate of JOHN SULLIVAN, Deceased, and MARIE CARRAU, Defendants,

Appellant,

VS.

W. F. HAYS and W. M. RUSSELL,

Appellees.

In the Matter of the Establishment of a Certain Lien Claim of W. F. HAYS, etc.

SUPPLEMENTAL TRANSCRIPT OF RECORD.

Upon Appeal from the United States Circuit Court for the Western District of Washington,
Northern Division.



In the Circuit Court of the United States for the Western District of Washington, Northern Division.

No. 943.

HANNAH O'CALLAHAN et al.,

Complainants,

VS.

TERRENCE O'BRIEN et al.,

Respondents.

Order [Permitting Appeal Expenses to be Charged Against Registry Fund].

The appeal herein relating to the validity of the lien of W. F. Hays having been perfected and the estimate of the costs in preparing the record on appeal to the United States Circuit Court of Appeals having been fixed by the Clerk at eighty-six and 80/100 dollars (\$86.80), and it appearing to the satisfaction of the Court that there is no reason why the funds in the registry of the court, having been determined to belong to J. W. Robinson as assignee of said judgment, should not be used by said appellant in payment of the expenses of such appeal,—

It is now therefore ordered that the Clerk of this Court apply such portion of said funds now in the registry of the Court belonging to the said J. W. Robinson as may be necessary from time to time to meet his expenses incident to said appeal and to charge said fund with such amounts.

Dated at Seattle, Washington, May 10th, 1910.

C. H. HANFORD,

Judge.

[Endorsed]: Order. Filed U. S. Circuit Court, Western District of Washington. May 10, 1910. A. Reeves Ayres, Clerk. W. D. Covington, Deputy.

[Certificate of Expenses Paid from Registry Fund.]

In the Circuit Court of the United States for the Western District of Washington, Northern Division.

No. 943.

HANNAH O'CALLAHAN et al.,

Complainants,

VS.

TERRENCE O'BRIEN et al.,

Respondents.

J. W. ROBINSON, Assignee,

Appellant,

VS.

W. F. HAYS et al.,

Appellees.

United States of America, Western District of Washington,—ss.

I, A. Reeves Ayres, Clerk of the U.S. Circuit Court for the Western District of Washington, Northern Division, do hereby certify that I paid from the registry of the Court at the request of J.W. Robinson, Solicitor for Appellant, and in conformity with an order of Court of May 10, 1910, the following sums incident to the appeal in the above-entitled cause:

W. F. Hays and W. M. Russell.	145
Clerk's costs, U. S. Circuit Court\$122	
Clerk's costs, U. S. Circuit Court of Ap-	
peals	\$319

And that the amounts so expended were a part of the funds determined to belong to J. W. Robinson, by the order of Court of January 24, 1910.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Circuit Court, at Seattle, in said District, this 11th day of June, 1910.

[Seal]

A. REEVES AYRES,

Clerk.

By W. D. Covington,
Deputy Clerk.

United States Circuit Court for the Western District of Washington.

No. 943.

HANNAH O'CALLAGHAN et al.,

Complainants,

VS.

TERRENCE O'BRIEN et al.,

Defendants.

Praecipe [for Supplemental Record].

To the Clerk of the Above-entitled Court:

You will please prepare supplemental record on appeal and include therein, Order of May 10th, 1910, on file in said cause; and further include therein, a certificate showing the various amounts paid from the registry of said court upon request of J. W.

Robinson in conformity with said order, and the dates of such payments, and certify same to United States Circuit Court of Appeals for Ninth Circuit.

REYNOLDS, BALLINGER & HUTSON,
Attorneys for W. M. Russel.

[Endorsed]: Praecipe for Process, etc. Filed U. S. Circuit Court, Western District of Washington. Jun. 7, 1910. A. Reeves Ayres, Clerk. W. D. Covington, Deputy.

In the Circuit Court of the United States for the Western District of Washington, Northern Division.

No. 943.

TERRENCE O'BRIEN, Administrator, etc., and MARIE CARRAU,

Appellants,

VS.

HANNAH O'CALLAGHAN and EDWARD COR-CORAN,

Appellees.

Certificate of Clerk U. S. Circuit Court to Supplemental Record.

United States of America, Western District of Washington,—ss.

I, A. Reeves Ayres, Clerk of the Circuit Court of the United States, for the Western District of Washington, do hereby certify the foregoing three (3) typewritten pages, numbered from 1 to 3, inclusive, to be a full, true and correct copy of so much of the record and proceedings in the above and foregoing entitled cause, as is called for by the praecipe of Attorney for Appellees, as the same remain of record and on file in the office of the Clerk of said Court.

I further certify that the cost of preparing and certifying the foregoing is the sum of \$2.30, and that the said sum has been paid to me by C. T. Hutson, Esquire, Attorney for Appellees.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Circuit Court, at Seattle, in said District, this 11th day of June, 1910.

[Seal]

A. REEVES AYRES,

Clerk.

By W. D. Covington,

Deputy Clerk.

[Endorsed]: No. 1861. United States Circuit Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. J. W. Robinson, as Assignee of a Certain Judgment Entered in the Circuit Court of the United States for the Western District of Washington, Northern Division, in the Cause Entitled Hannah O'Callaghan and Edward Corcoran, Complainants, vs. Terrence O'Brien, as Administrator of the Estate of John Sullivan, Deceased, and Marie Carrau, Defendants,

Appellant, vs. W. F. Hays and W. M. Russell, Appellees. In the Matter of the Establishment of a Certain Lien Claim of W. F. Hays, etc. Supplemental Transcript of Record. Upon Appeal from the United States Circuit Court for the Western District of Washington, Northern Division.

Filed June 14, 1910.

F. D. MONCKTON,

Clerk.

By Meredith Sawyer,

Deputy Clerk.